ACT 233

S.B. NO. 2099

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for One Secretary Position and Two Fifteen Passenger Vans for Storefront, Wahiawa, Oahu.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$79,440, or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 1991-1992, to provide the following for the Storefront program:

One secretary position
Two 15 passenger yans

\$ 19,440 \$ 60,000

Two 15 passenger vans \$60,000

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of education for the purposes of this Act.

ACT 233

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect July 1, 1991. (Approved June 6, 1991.)